DA 10-4-90

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KATHLEEN DENISE WARREN THOMAS GEORGE SECCHIARI Petitioners,

v.

CASE NO. 75,191

STATE OF FLORIDA, Respondent.

 $\{i,j,j,j,k\}$ JUL 13 1880 N Barth 51 in and SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

APPEAL FROM THE

MANUEL A. MACHIN, ESQUIRE 505 S. Magnolia Avenue Tampa, Florida 33606 (813) 254-5468 Florida Bar Number 361372 Attorney for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ISSUE PRESENTED	4
WHETHER SECTION 796.01, FLORIDA STATUTES, IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL BECAUSE IT IS SO VAGUE THAT IT FAILS TO GIVE A PERSON OF ORDINARY INTELLIGENCE FAIR NOTICE THAT HIS COMTEMPLATED CONDUCT IS FORBIDDEN BY THE STATUTE	
ARGUMENTS	
I. SECTION 796.01 IS VAGUE ON ITS FACE	4
II. THE TERMS "ILL FAME," "LEWDNESS" AND "INDECENT" AS USED IN SECTION 796.01 IS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE AS APPLIED	16
III. THE POLICE MUST NOT BE ALLOWED TO USE DISCRIMINATORY AND ARBITRARY ENFORCEMENT TO PROHIBIT CONDUCT THEY FIND OFFENSIVE	19
CONCLUSION	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<u>Ashton v. Kentucky</u> , 384 U.S. 195, 86 S.Ct. 1383, 16 L.Ed.2d 434 (1966)	10
<u>Atkinson v. Powledge,</u> 123 Fla. 389, 167 So. 4 (1936)	13,23
<u>Atkinson v. State</u> , 23 So.2d 524 (Fla. 1945)	13
Balthazar v. Superior Court of Com. of Mass., 573 F.2d 698, 701 (1st Cir. 1978)	12
<u>Bell v. state</u> , 289 So.2d 388 (Fla. 1973)	13,14,24
<u>Bouie v. City of Jacksonville,</u> 378 U.S. 347, 84 S.Ct. 1697, 12 L.Ed.2d 894 (1964)	8,9
<u>Brock v. Hardie,</u> 114 Fla. 670, 154 So. 690 (1934)	8
<u>Campbell v. State,</u> 331 So.2d 289 (Fla. 1976)	16
<u>Campbell v. state</u> , 149 Fla. 701, 6 So.2d 828 (1942)	11,13,17,23,24
<u>Carawan v. State,</u> 515 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1987)	17
<u>Carlson v. state</u> , 405 So.2d 173 (Fla. 1981)	13,24,26
<u>Cheeseborough v. state</u> , 255 So.2d 675, 677 (Fla. 1971)	14
<u>Colten v. Kentucky</u> , 407 U.S. 104, 92 S.Ct. 1953, 31 L.Ed.2d 584 (1972)	9
<u>Cramp v. Board of Public Instruction</u> , 368 U.S. 278, 82 S.Ct. 302, 7 L.Ed.2d 256 (1961)	9
District of Columbia v. Walters, 319 A.2d 332 (D.C. App. 1974)	12,26,27

<u>Doran v. Salem Inn. Inc.</u> , 422 U.S. 922, 95 S.Ct. 2561, 45 L.Ed.2d 648 (1975)	8
<u>Dunn v. United states</u> , 442 U.S. 100, 99 S.Ct. 2190, 60 L.Ed.2d 743 (1979)	11
<u>Eqal v. State</u> , 469 So.2d 196 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985), <u>review deni</u> 476 So.2d 673 (1985)	16 ed,
Erznoznik v. Citv of Jacksonville, 422 U.S. 205, 95 S.Ct. 2268, 45 L.Ed.2d 125 (1975)	8
FCC v. Pacifica Foundations, 229 U.S. 53, 33 S.Ct. 667, 57 L.Ed. 1073 (1912)	8
<u>Franklin v. state</u> , 257 So.2d 21 (Fla. 1971)	9,11,12,13,14,15,16,25
<u>Giaccio v. Pennsylvania</u> , 382 U.S. 399, 86 S.Ct. 518, 15 L.Ed.2d 447 (1966)	10
<u>Grayned v. City of Rockford</u> , 408 U.S. 104, 92 S.Ct. 2294, 33 L.Ed.2d 222 (1972)	9,10
<u>Herndon v. Lowry</u> , 301U.S. 242, 71 S.Ct. 312 95 L.Ed. 280 (1937)	10
Ideal Farms Drainage Dist. v. Certain Lands, 154 Fla. 554, 19 So.2d 234 (1944)	8
<u>Jenkins v. Georgia,</u> 418 U.S. 153, 94 S.Ct. 2750, 41 L.Ed.2d 642 (1974)	7
Joseph Burstyn, Inc. v. Wilson, 343 U.S. 495, 72 S.Ct. 777, 96 L.Ed. 1098 (1952)	7
<u>Kimmons v. state,</u> 156 Fla. 448, 23 So.2 d 523 (1945)	7
<u>King v. state,</u> 17 Fla. 183 (1879)	13,23

<u>Kolender v. Lawson</u> , 461 U.S. 352, 103 S.Ct. 1855, 755 L.Ed.2d 903 (1983)	6,19,21,22,23,24,25
<u>Kunz v. New York</u> , 340 U.S. 290, 71 S.Ct. 312, 95 L.Ed. 280 (1951)	10
Lanzetta v. New Jersey, 306 U.S. 451, 59 S.Ct. 618, 83 L.Ed. 888 (1939)	6,19
<u>McKenney v. state</u> , 388 So.2d 1232 (Fla. 1980)	6,19
Orlando Sports stadim, Inc. v. state ex. rel. Powell, 262 So.2d 881 (Fla. 1972)	7
<u>Palmer v. Citv of Euclid</u> , 402 U.S. 544, 91 S.Ct. 1563, 29 L.Ed.2d 98 (1971)	9
Papachristou v. City of Jacksonville, 405 U.S. 156, 92 S.Ct. 839, 31 L.Ed.2d 110 (1972)	4,6,10,11,13,19
<u>Prvor v. Mufnicipal Court of Los Angeles</u> , 25 Cal.3d 238, 159 Cal. Rptr 330, 599 P.2d 636, 642 (1979)	14
Rabe v. Washington, 405 U.S. 313, 92 S.Ct. 993, 31 L.Ed.2d 258 (1972)	9
<u>Rose v. Locke</u> , 423 U.S. 48, 96 S.Ct. 243, 46 L.Ed.2d 185 (1975)	9
<u>Saia v. New York,</u> 334 U.S. 558, 68 S.Ct. 1148, 92 L.Ed. 1574 (1948)	10
<u>Schact v. United states</u> , 398 U.S. 58, 90 S.Ct. 1555, 26 L.Ed.2d 44 (1970)	7
<u>Schwartzmiller v. Gardner</u> , 752 F.2d 1341 (9th Cir. 1984)	10,14

<u>Shuttlesworth v. Birmingham</u> , 382 U.S. 87, 86 S.Ct. 211, 15 L.Ed.2d 176 (1965)	10,27
<u>southeastern Promotions v. Conrad</u> , 420 U.S. 546, 95 S.Ct. 1239, 43 L.Ed.2d 448 (1975)	7
<u>statev. Baile</u> y, 360 So.2d 772 (Fla. 1978)	7,21
<u>state v. ex rel, Libtz v. Coleman,</u> 130 Fla. 410, 177 So. 725 (1937)	13,24
<u>statev. Smith</u> , 547 So.2d 613 (Fla. 1989)	17,18
<u>statev. warren</u> , 2,4,5,6,1 558 So.2d 55 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990), <u>certiorari grante</u> Case No. 75,791 (Fla. June 19, 1990)	4,15,127,19,22,23,24,25 <u>d</u> ,
<u>Terry v. Ohio,</u> 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)	22
<u>Thornhill v. Alabama,</u> 310 U.S. 88, 60 S.Ct. 736, 84 L.Ed. 1093 (1940)	6,10,19,27
<u>united states v. Harriss</u> , 347 U.S. 612, 74 S.Ct. 808, 98 L.Ed. 989 (1954)	8
<u>united States v. Reese</u> , 92 U.S. 214, 23 L.Ed. 563 (1876)	11
<u>Village of Hoffman Estates v. Flipside,</u> 455 U.S. 489, 102 S.Ct. 1186, 71 L.Ed.2d 362 (1982)	9
<u>Wainwright v. Stone</u> , 414 U.S. 21, 94 S.Ct. 190, 38 L.Ed.2d 179 (1973)	9
<u>Young v. American Mini Theatres, Inc.</u> , 427 U.S. 50, 96 S.Ct. 2440, 49 L.Ed.2d 310 (1976)	8

STATUTES

Section 775.021(1), Fla. Stat. (1987)	17
Section 775.082, Fla. Stat. (1987)	1,4
Section 775.083, Fla. Stat. (1987)	1,4
Section 778.084, Fla. Stat. (1987)	1,4
Section 796.01, Fla. Stat. (1987)	1,2,3,4,5,6,9,10,13,14,16
	17,18,19,24,27,28
Section 796.07, Fla. Stat. (1987)	24
Section 796.07(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (1987)	5,14
Section 796.07(1)(e), Fla. Stat. (1987)	18
Section 796.07(2)(a), Fla. Stat. (1987)	24,26
Section 798.02, Fla. Stat. (1984)	16
Section 800.01, Fla. Stat. (1971)	11,13
Section 828.21, Fla. Stat. (1973)	14
Section 626.21, Fla. Stat. (1975)	± ±
California Penal Code Ann. Section 647(e)	22
CONSTITUTIONS	
U.S. Const. Amend. V	8
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	8,13

U.D. COIDC. AMERICA. AIV	·	5715
Article I, Section 9, Fla.	Const.	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Black's Law Dictionary,	
673 (5th ed. 1979)	5
691 (5th ed. 1979)	10
692 (5th ed. 1979)	10
